RESOLUTION NO. 372

A RESOLUTION. APPROVING PURCHASE AGREEMENT FOR CHLORINE FOR
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT WITH ALL PURE CHEMICAL COMPANY

WHEREAS, the City Staff has prépared a report on the above
captioned subject which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

WHEREAS, the City Council has duly considered the subject
and the recommendation(s) contained in the staff report, and

WHEREAS, interested parties, if any, have had an opportunity
to be heard on the subject,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the
City of Wilsonville does hereby adopt the staff report attached
hereto as Exhibit "A", with the recommendation(s) contained
therein and further instructs that action appropriate to the
recommendation(s) be taken.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at

a regular meeting thereof this 2nd day of May ,

1983 , and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same day.

a7 .
D St

WILLIAM G. LOWRIE, Mayor
ATTEST:

;(QZlaﬁzcﬁuvAyf; )f?xvymywj

DEANNA J./7HOM, City Recorder
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CITY OF WILSONVILLE

MEMO

May 2, 1983
DATE
TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Daniel 0. Potter, City Administrator
SUBJECT: Purchase of Chlorine

In accord with your request I have reviewed the documentation relating
to the purchase of chlorine from A1l Pure Chemical Company.

This firm has quoted a price of $340.00 per ton for chlorine delivered
to our plant. There is also the typical deposit for containers which
is refundable on return.

A second quotation was received from Pennwalt which was $345.00 per
ton. Additionally we had to go to their plant in Portland to pick up
the chlorine. The quotation, and delivery, by A1l Pure Chemical
Company eliminates a substantial cost for picking up containers and,
equally significant, reduces our potential 1iability exposure while we
transport the chlorine in our truck.

Recommendation - I recommend that the City enter into a contract with
A11 Pure Chemical Company to purchase chlorine at a price of $340.00
per ton delivered to our wastewater treatment plant. This purchase will
reduce our dollar costs, and will also reduce our transportation and

Tiability exposure.
pectfully mitfed,
«fa Jé e

Daniel 0. Potter

pop/fr
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CITY OF WILSONVILLE

March 3, 1983

DATE
T0: Mayor and City Council
FROM: ~ Larry R. Blanchard LB,

PubTlic Works Director

SUBJECT:  Purchase Agreement for Chlorine - Wastevater Treatment Plant

The City of Wilsonville has purchased chlorine gas Trom Penwalt Company
for at least the last 5 years. The present cost Tor chlorine is $345

per ton, and the City of Wilsonville must pick u~ tha order or be charged
a delivery fee, which nornally runs $150. To our knowledge until just
recently there has not beer much competition in the price of chlorine gas.

K31 Pure Chemical Company and Kalama Washington has provided me a quote
to deliver chlorine gas for a total delivered cost to our Wastewater
Treatment Plant of $340 per ton. The City normally uses about 10 tons
per year, and as a cost comparison the City would theoretically save
$1,550 year by purchasing chlorine gas from All Pure Chemical Company. —
There is also the danger of hauling chlorine gas by City crews in the
event of a possible wreck or chlorine leak, although the plant staff
are trained in the repair of chlorine tank leaks.

A11 Pure Chemical Company will return our empty tank to Penwalt and
credit us the $750 normal deposit on the one ton cylinders, therefore
removing the burden of returning the empty's to Penwault.

Recommendation

With the aid of the Finance Department prepare a purchasing agreement
with A3l Pure Chemical Company for the Purchasing of chlorine gas. The
agreement shall be reviewed by the City Administrator prior to final
Council approval.

LRB:ks
ce:

4-72(g)
Finance

EXHIBIT "A"
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ALL PURE CHEMICAL COMPANY
¢ - 320 99¢€

Mr. Larrv R. Blanchard February 15, 1983
Public Works Director

City of Wilsonville

P.0, Box 220

Wilsonville, Or. 97070

Dear Larry:
Thank veu for letting All Pure Chemical send wvou this price quotatien on
Chlerine Gas. In wv discussiop with Jerry LaPierre, I learned that vou are
using 8 -~ 10 rons per vear. He also stated that vou mest pick up One Ten
at a time on your own LIUCKS.
QUOTATION:
ONE TON CONTAINERS....vvevennn $340.00 per ton delivered

There is a deposit charge of S$750.00 per ton container. refunded to buver
upon the return of the cylinder in good condition to sellers plant.

Let me point out that we will pick up and return vour empty tons and credit
you for the deposit on our invoice. This makes for an easy tramsitiom.

Thank vou again Larry, and we look forward to serving You soon.

~—DBest regards

L}

faX.

Pat Yale

ce: Jerry LaPierre



ALL PURE CHEMICAL COMPANY

Post Office Box 130 ¢ Kalama WA 98225« Telephone: (200 373.5215

April 20, 1983

Mr. Ray Shorten
Purchasing Agent

City of Wilsonville
P.0. BOX 220
Wilsonville, OR 97070

Dear Ray:

I was very pleased to hear that you have decided to
buy ton containers of Chlorine from us. This letter
will confirm some of the items that I discussed with
Larry Blanchard and Jerry Lapierre.

The pricing will be: $340.00 per ton, delivered to

your plant. There is a $750.00 deposit per ton con-
tainer refundable to buyer upon return of container

in good condition to seller's plant. Our terms are:
Net 30 Days. )

All Pure Chemical will also provide the service of
picking up and returning any and all Pennwalt ton .
containers, and apply the deposits toward our con-
tainers. '

Thank you, Ray, and we at All Pure Chemical look

forward to serving you soon. If you have any questions,
please call me.

Besp regards,

Pat Yale

PY:blj

Other Plant cowar s
Tracy California Marysvill: Califernia
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Nt
ALL PURE CHEMICAL COMPANY

Post Office Box 130 « Kalama WA 98625 ¢ Telephone: (206) 673.5215

April 26, 1983

Mr. Ray Shorten
Purchasing Agent
City of Wilsonville
P.0. BOX 220
Wilsonville, OR 97070

Dear Ray:
This letter is in response to your inquiry of last week.
All Pure Chemical will guarantee the price on Chlorine

of $340.00 per ton (delivered to your plant) until December
31, 1983.

Best regards,

Pat Yale

PY:blj

Other Plant Lot ations
Tracy California Marysville, California
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. PURCHASE ORDER
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TO

ALL PURE CHEMICAL COMPANY
ADDRESS P 0 BOX 130
KALAMA WA 98625

SHIP TO .
¢y e SONLE
ﬁ.)_g 1,
ADDRESS e LT M
F 0 BGx 226
| iN SQv Y, —t n‘.- P"ﬂ}s
R —— REQ NO. FOR DATE
SEWER 4-27-83
DATE REQUIRED HOW SHIP TERMS

QUANTITY, PLEASE SUPPLY ITEMS LISTED BELOW

"Chlorine Supply Agreement"
Price per ton, delivered to Wilson
ville Sewage treatment plant.

T

Chlorine and delivery price to

remain firm at $340.00 per ton
thru 12-31-83. Pennwalt container

deposit in the amount of $750.00

will be applied to container de-
posit for All Pure Chemical Co..

A1l Pure Chemical Co. will return

'ocovo.u.b.mn-'

—
(o)

-
-

any and all Pennwalt ton contain-

ers at no charge to City of Wilsonyillel
IMPORTANT

OUR ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON  ALL INVOICES- PACKAGES, ETC.

PLEASE SEND COPIES OF YOUR INVOICE

W SUS  IMMETIATELY IF
PLETE

] PLEASE e
-opnqwnxﬁﬂ%?ﬂgicuw:o "

#

& PURCHASING AGENT
PR T M




